Government of Assam

Directorate of Accounts and Treasuries Kar-Bhawan 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dispur, Guwahati-6, Assam Phone No.0361-2232507, Fax No.0361-2232509

Email:assam treasury @ rediffmail.com web site;www.assam.gov.in

No.DA. 43/2004/26,

Dated Dispur, the

23<sup>rd</sup> Dec/2016.

## **OFFICE ORDER**

In Partial modification of this office order NO.DA.43/2004/23, dated 19-11-2016 and in the interest of public service Sri Sunil Bora, AAO attached to the office of the Executive Engineer PWD Sivasagar Building Division Sivasagar who was under order of transferred to the office of the Executive Engineer Tinsukia Division (Irri) Tinsukia is hereby re posted to the office of the Executive Engineer,PWD Jorhat N.H. Division Jorhat against the vacant post of AAO until further order.

3.Advance TA/pay or both as may be admissible to the incumbent under Rules is/are hereby sanctioned to the AAO subject to the condition as llaid down in the Rules 378 and 396(a) of AFRs. The date and hour of release and joining of the officers you are requested to release his so as to enable to join to his new place of posting within 7(Seven)days from and to the respective divisions may be intimated to all concerned including this office immediately.

> (B. Dekaraja), Director of Accounts and Treasuries, Dispur, Assam, Guwahati-6.

Memo No.DA.43/2004/26-A,

Dated Dispur, the

23<sup>rd</sup> Dec/2016.

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. The Executive Engineer, PWD Sivasagar Building. Diivision Sivasagar for information and necessary action.
  - 2. The Executive Engineer, Tinsukia Diivision(Irri) Tinsukia for information and necessary
  - 3. The Executive Engineer, PWD Jorhat N.H. Division Jorhat for information and necessary action.
  - 4. Sri Sunil Bora, AAO, C/O. O/O the Executive Engineer, PWD Sivasagar Building Division for information.
  - 5. The Treasury Officer Jorhat for information and necessary action.

6.

Director of Accounts and Treasuries, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-